



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15575/2025 & CM APPL. 63709/2025**

SHREE CHANDRABHAN SINGH DEGREE COLLEGE

Through: Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Mr. Kartik Mishra, Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj and Mr. Kartik Sharma, Advs.Petitioner

versus

REHABILITATION COUNCIL OF INDIARespondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
16.10.2025

%

1. Mr. Utkarsh Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner, who has joined through VC urges the Court to give a short date to enable him to appear physically and make his submissions.
2. At request, list on 30.10.2025, amongst the top 10 matters.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025/dss