



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15575/2025 and CM APPL. 63709/2025**

**SHREE CHANDRABHAN SINGH DEGREE
COLLEGE**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Utarksh Singh & Mr.Kartik
Mishra, Advs.

versus

REHABILITATION COUNCIL OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

30.10.2025

%

1. List on 17th November, 2025 in top 10 matters.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 30, 2025/hk