



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15575/2025 & CM APPL. 63709/2025**

**SHREE CHANDRABHAN SINGH DEGREE COLLEGE..Petitioner**  
Through: Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Mr. Kartik  
Sharma, Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj and Mr. Kartik  
Mishra, Advocates.

versus

**REHABILITATION COUNCIL OF INDIA .....Respondent**  
Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**17.11.2025**

%

1. Mr. Manish Kumar, learned counsel for Respondent seeks and is granted further time as a last opportunity to file counter affidavit. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 21.11.2025.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**NOVEMBER 17, 2025/YA**