



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15575/2025 & CM APPL. 63709/2025**

SHREE CHANDRABHAN SINGH DEGREE COLLEGE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Utkarsh Singh and Mr. Kartik
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

REHABILITATION COUNCIL OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

05.12.2025

List on 29.01.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 5, 2025/AK