



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 15575/2025 & CM APPL. 63709/2025

SHREE CHANDRABHAN SINGH DEGREE COLLEGE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.

versus

REHABILITATION COUNCIL OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

05.02.2026

At request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on
28.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026 / (MS)